NINA

liquid level
controls

Optional Accessories

SENSORTYPES

While the NINA Lquid Level Controls will work properly with any type of float switch (Tethered or Electro-mechanical) or a pressure switch that has a Normally Open dry contact. At System Dynamics Inc.
we want your installations to be as trouble free as possible. So for us that means no more float switches of any kind whenever that is possible and we do not offer them with any of our controls.

We offer the NINA Liquid Level Controls separately so you can purchase floats of any type from your favorite Distributor and use them with the NINA Liquid Level Controls. We offer three types of solid state
sensor assemblies, PVC for non-pressurized environments, spark plug type, and stainless steel threaded plugs for pressurized environments and high temperatures. These solid rods will never foul or

degrade due to water quality or any other reason. If you have a unique situation please call us today so we can help develop a sensor assembly for your environment.

SENSORS

STRAIN
RELIEF

Ref - BLACK
Low-Low Alarm - BLUE STAINLESS STEEL NPT
. Minimum Oporating Level - WHITE CONTINUOUS WIRE

e Maximum Operating Level - RED BACK TO NINA LIQUID LEVEL CONTROL UNIT

3" Slip Plug (PVC) —=

3" Slip Fitting —e

e High Alarm - GREEN

STRAIN o

RELIEF
1/4" STRIP//\\

STANDARD PROBE
spark plug type

3/4"NPT BRASS
(T =
Model SP-341

CERAMIC
—s+— GREEN (Inches or fractions of an inch for the Sensor tip length required)

All Sensors are
) -
stainless steel

STAINLESS
STEEL

e 2” and 3” Slip Style PVC Plugs
fit into any PVC or metal Slip Style Coupler.
e Threaded 11/2”, 2”, and 3” Stainless steel Plugs
é ~—— WHITE for pressurized vessels.
(All' have 50 ft. of wire unless otherwise specified
(can be up to 250 ft.). Color codes are longest to shortest.
BLACK —— = All Sensor rods have 1/4-20 threads and can be extended as
= needed using the NINA Ext. Kit or they can be
custom built by The Factory.)

threaded ends

System Dynamics, Inc.

P.O. Box 12544 Scottsdale, Arizona 85260

Toll Free: 888-905-1892

Email: info@waterlevelcontrols.com ¢ www.waterlevelcontrols.com

—-—2"' NPT

STANDARD PART NUMBERS FOR SENSORS

MODEL

PVC

STAINLESS STEEL

3

1172”

>

S-2030

17

15.5

STANDARD LENGTH (in inches)
KRl Black Blue Brnwnm Red  Green

S-2040

15.5

10.375

S-2045

14.875

S-2050

14.875

10.375

S-2060

S-3030

14

10.375

155

S-3040

155

10.375

S-3045

14.875

S-3050

14.875

10.375

S-3060

SST-1530

14

10.375

15.5

SST-1540

155

10.375

SST-1545

14.875

SST-1550

14.875

10.375

SST-1560

SST-2030

10.375

15.5

SST-2040

15.5

10.375

SST-2045

14.875

SST-2050

14.875

10.375

SST-2060

SST-3030

10.375

155

SST-3040

155

10.375

SST-3045

14.875

SST-3050

14.875

10.375

SST-3060

10.375
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